Total Headcount

Men
Women

Full-Time
Part-Time

Non-Resident Alien

African American

American Indian/Alaskan

Asian

Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander
Hispanic

White

Two or More Races
Unknown/Unreported

First-time Freshmen?
Other Freshmen
Sophomores
Juniors
Seniors
First-year Graduate
Other Degree-Seeking Graduate
Unclassified
Provisional
Contract Education
Nondegree

S.C. Residents
Non-Residents

FTE® (excludes "free" hours)
FTE® (includes "free" hours)

COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON
FALL 2014 STATISTICS
(CHE and IPEDS)

Undergraduate Graduate
10,440 (100.0%) 1,016 (100.0%)
3,886 (37.2%) 241 (23.7%)
6,554 (62.8%) 775  (76.3%)
9,608 (92.0%) 265 (26.1%)
832  (8.0%) 751  (73.9%)
154  (1.5%) 14 (1.4%)
750  (7.2%) 73 (7.2%)
21  (0.2%) 0 (0.0%)
177 (1.7%) 4 (0.4%)
12 (0.1%) 1 (0.1%)
445  (4.3%) 33 (3.2%)
8,376 (80.2%) 845 (83.2%)
384  (3.7%) 17 (1.7%)
121 (1.2%) 29  (2.9%)

1,941 (18.6%)

471 (4.5%)

2,178  (20.9%)

2,498 (23.9%)

2,756  (26.4%)
142 (14.0%)
349  (34.4%)

225  (2.2%)
477 (46.9%)

371 (3.6%) 48 (4.7%)
6,720 (64.4%) 881 (86.7%)
3,720 (35.6%) 135 (13.3%)

9,920.40 410.42

9,938.47 415.17

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.
1-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.
2-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.
3-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level.

Prepared by: Institutional Research
File Revision Date: November 5, 2014

Total

11,456 (100.0%)

4,127
7,329

9,873
1,583

168
823
21
181
13
478
9,221
401
150

1,941
471
2,178
2,498
2,756
142
349

225
477
419

7,601
3,855

10,330.82
10,353.63

(36.0%)
(64.0%)

(86.2%)
(13.8%)

(1.5%)
(7.2%)
(0.2%)
(1.6%)
(0.1%)
(4.2%)
(80.5%)
(3.5%)
(1.3%)

(16.9%)
(4.1%)
(19.0%)
(21.8%)
(24.1%)
(1.2%)
(3.0%)

(2.0%)
(4.2%)
(3.7%)

(66.3%)
(33.7%)
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