## COLLEGE OF CHARLESTON FALL 2014 STATISTICS<sup>1</sup> (CHE and IPEDS)

	<u>Undergraduate</u>		<u>Gradı</u>	<u>Graduate</u>		<u>Total</u>	
Total Headcount	10,440	(100.0%)	1,016	(100.0%)	11,456	(100.0%)	
Men	3,886	(37.2%)	241	(23.7%)	4,127	(36.0%)	
Women	6,554	(62.8%)	775	(76.3%)	7,329	(64.0%)	
Full-Time	9,608	(92.0%)	265	(26.1%)	9,873	(86.2%)	
Part-Time	832	(8.0%)	751	(73.9%)	1,583	(13.8%)	
Non-Resident Alien	154	(1.5%)	14	(1.4%)	168	(1.5%)	
African American	750	(7.2%)	73	(7.2%)	823	(7.2%)	
American Indian/Alaskan	21	(0.2%)	0	(0.0%)	21	(0.2%)	
Asian	177	(1.7%)	4	(0.4%)	181	(1.6%)	
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander	12	(0.1%)	1	(0.1%)	13	(0.1%)	
Hispanic	445	(4.3%)	33	(3.2%)	478	(4.2%)	
White	8,376	(80.2%)	845	(83.2%)	9,221	(80.5%)	
Two or More Races	384	(3.7%)	17	(1.7%)	401	(3.5%)	
Unknown/Unreported	121	(1.2%)	29	(2.9%)	150	(1.3%)	
First-time Freshmen <sup>2</sup>	1,941	(18.6%)			1,941	(16.9%)	
Other Freshmen	471	(4.5%)			471	(4.1%)	
Sophomores	2,178	(20.9%)			2,178	(19.0%)	
Juniors	2,498	(23.9%)			2,498	(21.8%)	
Seniors	2,756	(26.4%)			2,756	(24.1%)	
First-year Graduate			142	(14.0%)	142	(1.2%)	
Other Degree-Seeking Graduate			349	(34.4%)	349	(3.0%)	
Unclassified							
Provisional	225	(2.2%)			225	(2.0%)	
<b>Contract Education</b>			477	(46.9%)	477	(4.2%)	
Nondegree	371	(3.6%)	48	(4.7%)	419	(3.7%)	
S.C. Residents	6,720	(64.4%)	881	(86.7%)	7,601	(66.3%)	
Non-Residents	3,720	(35.6%)	135	(13.3%)	3,855	(33.7%)	
FTE <sup>3</sup> (excludes "free" hours)	9,920.40		410.42		10,330.82		
FTE <sup>3</sup> (includes "free" hours)	9,938.47		415.17		10,353.63		

Notes: Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%.

Prepared by: Institutional Research File Revision Date: November 5, 2014

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup>-Percentages are calculated by Undergraduate, Graduate, and Total.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup>-Unconditionally admitted freshmen.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup>-FTE is calculated by course level, not student level.